TOWN OF PORT WASHINGTON

FEE SCHEDULE

Dog License fee:

Spayed & Neutered Dogs:
Non-Spayed & Non-Neutered Dogs:
Late fees:

additional $5.00

Chicken License fee: (Applicable to residential lots equal to or greater than % acre)

1-5 Chickens:
6-25 Chickens:
Late fees:

Property Taxes:

Photocopying fee: $0.25/page

No charge

double fees

$1.00/page, for duplicate copies of bills, by mail

Late Payments: Outstanding balances are subject to 18% interest, billed as 1.5%

monthly

Operator License (Annual) $15.00

Special
Assessment Letters: $20.00

BUILDING PERMIT FEE’S

New Construction
One- and two-family including garage

Business, Instructional, Office
Warehousing

Additions/Alterations

Residential

Business
Industrial

Wisconsin State Seal

Foundation Repair

Re-Inspection

$ 0.30 per square foot

+ 50.00 Administrative fee
$ 0.21 per square foot

$ 0.18 per square foot
Minimum $ 100.00

$ 0.30 per square foot
Min. $ 50.00

$0.21 min $ 100.00
$0.18 min $ 100.00
$ 50.00

$ 75.00

$ 50.00
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Razing Permit $75.00

Special inspections/compliance/POWTS $ 100.00

Plan Review

Residential/New $125.00
Residential/Remodel/Alterations $75.00

Commercial/New $175.00
Commercial/Remodel/Alterations $125.00
Commercial Arena $ 100.00

Erosion Control

Residential/New $125.00
Commercial/New $200.00

Plumbing Permits

$ 50.00 + $ 8.00 per Fixture

+ $ 20.00 Inside sewer
Replacement plumbing
Water treatment/water heaters etc. $50.00
HVAC Permits
Residential/heating $ 40.00 per unit
Residential /cooling $ 40.00 per unit
Residential / fireplaces $ 40.00 per unit
Residential /distribution systems $ 0.03 per square foot

Conditioned space

Commercial /heating $ 50.00 per unit
Commercial / cooling $50.00 per unit
Commercial / exhaust hoods/systems $ 50.00 per unit
Commercial / distribution systems $0.01 per conditioned space
Electrical Permits $ 40.00 Base fee +

See the permit form for
Fixture prices

Note: Failure to take out a Building, Plumbing, HVAC, or Electrical permit will result in
double fees being charged for the first offense and quadrupled fees for multiple violations

Decks $75.00

Egress Window $ 75.00 each
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Solar Panel

Broadband application fee

Detached Sheds/ Garages under 240 sq ft

Detached sheds/Garages over 240 sq ft

$5.00 per panel

$100.00

$ 50.00

$ 0.14 per ft, min $ 50.00
+ $50.00 plan review

Note: Detached Sheds/Garages over 1,200 sq ft require a Conditional Use Permit

Swimming Pools/Hot Tubs
Note fencing required

Address Markers

Culverts/Driveway Permit

Road Bonds

Zoning code review

Occupancy Permit/Residential
Occupancy Permit/Commercial

Zoning Board of Appeals Application (ZBOA) fee
Zoning Board of Appeals Escrow

Sign Permits
Temporary signs

0-50 sq ft
51-100 sq ft

More than 100 sq

Violation of Sign Ordinance:

$ 50.00

$ 50.00
$100.00

$ 500.00
+ $ 50 Administration fee

$ 50.00

$50.00
$ 100.00

$200.00
$1,000.00

$ 50.00+ $25.00
Annual renewal fee
$ 100.00+ $ 50
Renewal every 2 years
$ 150.00 + $ 75.00
Renewal every 2 years
$200.00+ $ 100.00

Renewal fee every 2 years

Four times the permit fee
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